[Zoller, John I.]

Little Falls—John I. Zoller, of 26 Diamond Street, a prominent resident here for many years, died Sunday [16 Feb 1964] in Orlando, Fla., where he was spending the winter. He was the brother of the late Supreme Court Justice Abram Zoller.

Mr. Zoller was born in Ford's Bush, Town of Minden. The Zoller family was among the early settlers in the Mohawk Valley.

Mr. Zoller attended Little Falls Academy and the Clinton Liberal Institute, Fort Plain. He was graduated from Williams College in 1895. For many years he was associated with his father in the Jacob Zoller Company, meat packers.

He had been a trustee of the Theological School of St. Lawrence University since 1916. He was active in the Universalist Church, of which he was a trustee, deacon and Sunday School Superintendent for many years. He was a member of its State Board.

Mr. Zoller was a member of the Board of Directors of the Little Falls National Bank for many years. He was a former secretary and director of the C. J. Lundstrom Manufacturing Company and served as vice president and a director of the Valley Mills Company from 1907 to 1922.

He married Imogene Lewis in Solsville [Madison Co.] in 1916.

Besides his wife, he leaves a sister, Miss Zaida Zoller; two sons, Lewis Zoller, an attorney in Orlando and John J. Zoller, city attorney of Little Falls; and a daughter, Mrs. J. L. (Sally) Hoffman of San Francisco.

The funeral was today from the W. Guy Black Funeral Home, Orlando. The body will be returned to Little Falls and placed in the vault for burial in Fairview Cemetery.

Observer-Dispatch, Utica NY, Tue. 18 Feb 1964

Transcribed on 26 Nov 2007 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY